4SHB 1412 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2659.2/22) 885 By Representative Klippert

NOT ADOPTED 02/10/2022

On page 22, line 20 of the striking amendment, after "willfully" insert "or negligently"

On page 24, line 12 of the striking amendment, after "willfully" insert "or negligently"

On page 25, line 24 of the striking amendment, after "willfully" insert "or negligently"

insert "or negligently"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Provides that a defendant may petition a court for remission of fines or costs only if the defendant has not willfully or negligently failed to pay (rather than just willfully failed to pay) the obligation.

--- END ---